Longevity 

Each year on June 1, employees with: 

Full-time employees 

(Nine (9) – twelve (12) month annual schedule, thirty (30) hours per week or more) 

o Employees with thirteen (13) years seniority or more shall receive a longevity payment 

of four hundred twenty five dollars ($425). 

o Employees with eighteen (18) years seniority or more shall receive a longevity 

payment of seven hundred fifty dollars ($750). 

Part-time employees: 

o Employees with thirteen (13) years seniority or more shall receive a longevity payment 

of two hundred sixty-five dollars ($265). 

o Employees with eighteen (18) years seniority or more shall receive a longevity 

payment of two hundred seventy-five ($275). 

ARTICLE XX 

FRINGE BENEFITS 

A. Health Insurance 

Effective August 1, 2014, the Board shall provide MESSA Choices II PAK A for a full twelve-

month period - $500/$1000 annual deductible, (effective July 1, 2019, the employee is 

responsible for this $500/$1000 deductible), $10 office visit with a RX Saver Prescription Card

[...]

The employer’s obligation for insurance benefits shall be limited to the terms and 

conditions of the insurance policies. 

D. Payment Upon Retirement  

 An employee who retires from the District under the Michigan School Employee’s 

Retirement System will receive a one (1) time payment of one hundred twenty-five dollars 

($125) for each year of full-time (nine (9) to twelve (12) month annual schedule, thirty (30) 

hours per week or more) District service and one hundred dollars ($100) for each year of 

part-time District service. 

 Upon retirement, secretaries will receive a payment of ten dollars ($10) for each sick day